First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 29th February 2016 at 5:00 pm.

## No. S 86

# PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

## PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (TICKET PAYMENT SERVICE LICENCE) (EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2016

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council makes the following Order:

### Citation and commencement

1. This Order is the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) (Amendment) Order 2016 and comes into operation on 29 February 2016.

### Amendment of Schedule

- **2.** The Schedule to the Public Transport Council (Ticket Payment Service Licence) (Exemption) Order 2014 (G.N. No. S 514/2014) is amended by inserting, immediately after item 146, the following items:
  - "147. J.T. Network Pte Ltd
  - 148. IMG Singapore Pte. Ltd
  - 149. Catering Solutions Pte. Ltd.
  - 150. Takashimaya Singapore Ltd".

[G.N. Nos. S 689/2014; S 774/2014; S 10/2015; S 75/2015; S 152/2015; S 760/2015] Made on 26 February 2016.

RICHARD MAGNUS
Chairman,
Public Transport Council,
Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LEGIS/SL/259B/2015/2 Vol. 1]